



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 785/2018, CM APPL. 3366/2018

ROHIT CHOWDHARY & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC with Mr.
Ashwin Kataria, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.02.2023

List on 27.04.2023 alongwith W.P.(C) 461/2018.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2023

ga